
ffi^(^@^|l 4cv5e 2^95^, ê oî cv̂ rtd, dorl'sOsob - 560 041 

'^M.^^r Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
- -^ - 4'^ 'T ' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADMAJG/PG/C.(72014-2015. Date: 06/07/2016 

To, 

The Principal, 

Respected Sir, 
Sub: Regarding verification of the eligibility criteria of the UG/PG Nursing 

students permitted to appear for September -2015 examinations. 
Ref: 1 Hon. High court order W/P No. 

2 Permission letter Dated : 

* * * * * 

With respect to subject mentioned above, the verification of the eligibility criteria of the 

UG/PG Nursing students who were permitted to appear for September -2015 examinations has to 

be verified as per the Hon. High court order and Syndicate decision. 

You are hereby directed to come over personally / and attend the spot verification 

Programme (Time Table enclosed) along with all the relevant documents. University fee & 

Penalty fee receipts imposed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka pertaining to the admission 

of the students and college as mentioned in the court order. 

If the colleges fail to attend as per the time table then the admissions shall stand cancelled 

and the Principal will be held responsible for further consequences and the same will be intimated 

to the Hon'ble High Court. 

Note: 
1. You are supposed to attend the verification on the scheduled date & time without 

fail with the following documents: 
• Your Online Admission Copy submitted to RGUHS at the end of Calendar of 

Events for the year 2014-15. 
• Your E-mail to the Vice-Chancellor / Registrar for online with list on the date fixed 

as per the Calendar of events for the year 2014-15. 
• Hard copy of the E-mail and letter sent to the Registrar and acknowledged by the 

RGUHS. 
• Your Admission Register signed for the year 2014-15. 
• Fee paid receipts for the year 2014-15 of all the students. 
• Any other documents to prove that Admissions were made within the scheduled 

time as per the Calendar of events for the year 2014-15. 

2. No more opportunity will be given if you failed to appear on the said dates as per 
schedule. 

Yours faithfully 

REGISTRAR , 



Documents Verification of Court Case for the year 2014-15 

Sl.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

College Name , 

B M S Hospital Nursing College, 
Bangalore 

Bangalore City College of Nursing, 
Kalyananagar, Bangalore 

Bhagath College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Brite College of Nursing, Bangalore 

C.N.K. College of Nursing, Bangalore 

Christian College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Dhanwantari College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Florence College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Goutham College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Hina College of Nursing, Bangalore 

Indian College of Nursing, Bellary 

Indian Institute of Nursing, Bangalore 

K.M.J. College of Nursing,'Bangalore 

Mahatma Gandhi Professional College 
of Nursing, Bangalore 

Manasa College of Nursing, Malur 

Matru College of Nursing, Bangalore 

Miranda College of Nursing, 
Banglaore 

Nightingale College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Ocean College of Nursing, Bangalore 

P R College of Nursing, Bangalore 

P V S College of Nursing, Chitradurga 

Patel College of Nursing, Ramanagara 

No. of students appeared 
B.SC 

31 

-

2 

1 

-

-

6 

5 

-

-

-

-

2 

-

-

1 

4 

5 

40 

2 

-

-

PB B.SC 

19 

24 

-

-

30 

27 

28 

-

22 

40 

16 

1 

-

10 

17 

-

-

10 

45 

15 

8 

8 

M.SC 

-

-

-

' 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

.;> . . 

Date 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

11-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

( ^ - ^ 

http://Sl.No


Sl.No 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

College Name 

Presidency College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

R.K. College of Nursing, Bellary 

Raghavendra College of Nursing, 
Davangere 

Rajarajeshwari College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Ranebennur College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 
Rev. Noorunnissa College of Nursing, 
KGF 

Royal College of Nursing,. Bangalore 

S B College of Nursing, Bangalore 

SLV College of Nursing, Chitradurga 

Sneha College of Nursing, Bangalore 

Sofia College of Nursing, Bangalore 

Sri Basavaraja Swamy College of 
Nursing, Bangalore 

Sri Channe Gowda College of 
Nursing, Kolar 

Sri Ramakrishna College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Sri Shanthini College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Sri Soubhagya Lalitha college of 
Nursing, Bangalore 

Srilakshmi College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

St. George College of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

St. Mary's College of Nursing, 
Chitradurga 

Surya College of Nursing, Bangalore 

Vagdevi College Of Nursing, 
Bangalore 

Vivekananda College of Nursing, 
Chitradurga 

Total 

No. of students appeared 
B.SC 

-

-

-

4 

2 

-

-

-

-

-

2 

4 

-

1 

2 

4 

-

2 

-

-

-

-

120 

PB B.SC 

45 

36 

5 

-

33 

39 

27 

18 

27 

10 

5 

-

9 

-

10 

45 

32 

-

30 

25 

17 

43 

776 

. . iJ 

M.SC 

-

-

-

-

-

2 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2 

i^A^' 

Date 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

12-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

13-07-2016 

t n 
V^ t-^ 

http://Sl.No

