

ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/UG/PG/C.C/2014-2015. Date: 06/07/2016

To,		
The Principal,		

Respected Sir,

Sub: Regarding verification of the eligibility criteria of the UG/PG Nursing

students permitted to appear for September -2015 examinations.

Ref: 1 Hon. High court order W/P No.

2 Permission letter Dated:

With respect to subject mentioned above, the verification of the eligibility criteria of the UG/PG Nursing students who were permitted to appear for September -2015 examinations has to be verified as per the Hon. High court order and Syndicate decision.

You are hereby directed to come over personally / and attend the spot verification Programme (Time Table enclosed) along with all the relevant documents, University fee & Penalty fee receipts imposed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka pertaining to the admission of the students and college as mentioned in the court order.

If the colleges fail to attend as per the time table then the admissions shall stand cancelled and the Principal will be held responsible for further consequences and the same will be intimated to the Hon'ble High Court.

Note:

- 1. You are supposed to attend the verification on the scheduled date & time without fail with the following documents:
 - Your Online Admission Copy submitted to RGUHS at the end of Calendar of Events for the year 2014-15.
 - Your E-mail to the Vice-Chancellor / Registrar for online with list on the date fixed as per the Calendar of events for the year 2014-15.
 - Hard copy of the E-mail and letter sent to the Registrar and acknowledged by the RGUHS.
 - Your Admission Register signed for the year 2014-15.
 - Fee paid receipts for the year 2014-15 of all the students.
 - Any other documents to prove that Admissions were made within the scheduled time as per the Calendar of events for the year 2014-15.
- 2. No more opportunity will be given if you failed to appear on the said dates as per schedule.

Yours faithfully اسمورا REGISTRAR

Documents Verification of Court Case for the year 2014-15

Sl.No	College Name	No. of students appeared			
		B.SC	PB B.SC	M.SC	Date
1	B M S Hospital Nursing College, Bangalore	31	19	-	11-07-2016
2	Bangalore City College of Nursing, Kalyananagar, Bangalore	-	24	-	11-07-2016
3	Bhagath College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	-	-	11-07-2016
4	Brite College of Nursing, Bangalore	1	-	-	11-07-2016
5	C.N.K. College of Nursing, Bangalore	<u>-</u>	30	-	11-07-2016
6	Christian College of Nursing, Bangalore	-	27	-	11-07-2016
7	Dhanwantari College of Nursing, Bangalore	6	28	-	11-07-2016
8	Florence College of Nursing, Bangalore	5	-	-	11-07-2016
9	Goutham College of Nursing, Bangalore	-	22	-	11-07-2016
10	Hina College of Nursing, Bangalore	<u>-</u>	40	-	11-07-2016
11	Indian College of Nursing, Bellary	-	16	-	11-07-2016
12	Indian Institute of Nursing, Bangalore	-	1	-	11-07-2016
13	K.M.J. College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	-	-	11-07-2016
14	Mahatma Gandhi Professional College of Nursing, Bangalore	_	10	-	11-07-2016
15	Manasa College of Nursing, Malur	-	17	_	11-07-2016
16	Matru College of Nursing, Bangalore	1	-	-	12-07-2016
17	Miranda College of Nursing, Banglaore	4	-	-	12-07-2016
18	Nightingale College of Nursing, Bangalore	5	10	_	12-07-2016
19	Ocean College of Nursing, Bangalore	40	45	_	12-07-2016
20	P R College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	15	-	12-07-2016
21	P V S College of Nursing, Chitradurga	-	8	_	12-07-2016
22	Patel College of Nursing, Ramanagara	-	8	_	12-07-2016

P 9 100-11

Sl.No	College Name	No. of students appeared			Date
		B.SC	PB B.SC	M.SC	Date
23	Presidency College of Nursing, Bangalore	-	45	-	12-07-2016
24	R.K. College of Nursing, Bellary	-	36	-	12-07-2016
25	Raghavendra College of Nursing, Davangere	_	5	-	12-07-2016
26	Rajarajeshwari College of Nursing, Bangalore	4	-	_	12-07-2016
27	Ranebennur College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	33	-	12-07-2016
28	Rev. Noorunnissa College of Nursing, KGF	-	39	2	12-07-2016
29	Royal College of Nursing,. Bangalore	-	27	-	12-07-2016
30	S B College of Nursing, Bangalore	-	18	-	12-07-2016
31	SLV College of Nursing, Chitradurga	-	27	-	13-07-2016
32	Sneha College of Nursing, Bangalore	_	10	_	13-07-2016
33	Sofia College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	5	-	13-07-2016
34	Sri Basavaraja Swamy College of Nursing, Bangalore	4	-	-	13-07-2016
35	Sri Channe Gowda College of Nursing, Kolar	-	9	_	13-07-2016
36	Sri Ramakrishna College of Nursing, Bangalore	1	-	-	13-07-2016
37	Sri Shanthini College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	10	-	13-07-2016
38	Sri Soubhagya Lalitha college of Nursing, Bangalore	4	45	-	13-07-2016
39	Srilakshmi College of Nursing, Bangalore	-	32	-	13-07-2016
40	St. George College of Nursing, Bangalore	2	-	-	13-07-2016
41	St. Mary's College of Nursing, Chitradurga	-	30	-	13-07-2016
42	Surya College of Nursing, Bangalore	-	25	-	13-07-2016
43	Vagdevi College Of Nursing, Bangalore	-	17	-	13-07-2016
44	Vivekananda College of Nursing, Chitradurga	-	43	-	13-07-2016
	Total	120	776	2	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	٠٥٠ مما	1115

6 - 2/10 May 00 - 2/10